
 122      Bus Times  28 April - 21 September 2019

N1 City Centre l Hove l Portslade l Mile Oak l Downs Park

N5 Hangleton l Hove l City Centre l Patcham l Hollingbury

NOTES    NSu = These journeys do not operate Sunday nights/early 
Monday mornings. 

 Monday to Saturday nights N5 N5 N5
am am am

Hollingbury, Asda Store 12.59 1.49 2.49
Beaconsfield Villas, Top 1.07 1.57 2.57
London Road, Shops 1.11 2.01 3.01
Old Steine (stop H) 1.15 2.05 3.05
Churchill Square (stop B) 1.20 2.10 3.10
Hove Town Hall, Tisbury Road 1.26 2.16 3.16
Sackville Road, Coleridge Street 1.29 2.19 3.19
Nevill Road, Waitrose 1.31 2.21 3.21
Hangleton, Grenadier Hotel 1.35 2.25 3.25
via Sherbourne Road (5B route)
Hangleton, Hardwick Road 1.39 2.29 3.29
via Poplar Avenue (5 route)
Hangleton, opp Grenadier Hotel 1.49 2.33 3.33

 Monday to Saturday nights N5 N5
am am

Hangleton, Hardwick Road 12.45 1.45
via Poplar Avenue (5 route)
Hangleton, opp Grenadier Hotel 12.49 1.49
Nevill Road, opp Waitrose 12.52 1.52
Sackville Road, Coleridge Street 12.54 1.54
Hove Station=(Ellen Street) 12.56 1.56
Hove Town Hall, Church Road 12.59 1.59
Churchill Square (stop E) 1.05 2.05
North Street (stop B) 1.08 2.08
London Road, Shops 1.14 2.14
Beaconsfield Villas, Top 1.19 2.19
Patcham, Mackie Avenue 1.29 2.29
Hollingbury, Asda Store 1.35 2.35

 Friday & Saturday nights only N8
pm

Horsham, Bus Station (stand E) 9.45
Horsham, Carfax, Bandstand 9.50
Southwater, Blakes Farm 10.00
Southwater, Lintot Square 10.02
Southwater, Cripplegate Corner 10.04
Cowfold, Village Hall 10.10
Shermanbury 10.14
Henfield, High Street 10.20
Patcham, Black Lion 10.35
Preston Circus, The Hydrant 10.40
Brighton, Old Steine 10.45
Brighton, Churchill Square 10.49

 Friday & Saturday nights only N8 N8
am am

West Street, Wetherspoons 12.55 3.17
Brighton, Churchill Square (stop E) 12.57 3.19
Brighton, Old Steine (stop D) 1.02 3.24
Preston Circus, opp The Hydrant 1.07 3.29
Patcham, opp Black Lion 1.12 3.34
Henfield, High Street 1.28 3.49
Shermanbury 1.33 3.54
Cowfold, Village Hall 1.37 3.58
Southwater, Cripplegate Corner 1.43 4.04
Southwater, Lintot Square 1.45 4.06
Southwater, Blakes Farm 1.47 4.08
Horsham, Bus Station (stand E) 1.57 4.20
Horsham, Carfax, Bandstand 2.00 4.22

N8 Horsham l Southwater l Henfield l Brighton

Night Bus N8 operated by Sussex Coaches 
(enquiries 01403 741976)

Network SAVERs, city SAVERs and BusID are 
not valid on N8 and there are no child fares. 

Lewes Rd

Falm
er Rd

Ro
de

ric
k 

Av
e

South Coast Rd

Coldean Ln

Le
wes

 R
d

Bear Rd

Warren Rd

The Avenue

Elm Grove

G
ra

nd
 P

ar
ad

e

Western Rd

Roedean Rd

M
anor Hill

Marine Parade

Nevill Ave

New Church Rd

Portland Rd

Kingsway Q
ue

en
’s 

Rd

Th
e 

D
riv

e

London Rd

Surrenden Rd

London Rd

Dyke Rd

Old Shoreham Rd

Valley Rd

Chalky Rd

The Droveway

West St

Sackville Rd

Bexhill Rd

Braeside Ave

Winfield
Ave

Brighton
rail station

University
of Sussex

University
of Brighton
Falmer CampusHangleton

Preston

Old Steine

Whitehawk

Woodingdean

Ovingdean Rottingdean

Saltdean

Peacehaven

Moulsecoomb

Hollingbury

Patcham

Coldean

Hove

Brighton
city centre

Mile Oak

Southwick Portslade

Hassocks
Burgess Hill

Haywards Heath

to

Lewes
Isfield

Uckfield

to

Newhaven
Seaford

Eastbourne

to

Newhaven
to

Downs
Park

N29

N40

N14

N12

N5

N5

Shoreham
then
Worthing or
Steyning

to

N2

N1

N1

N12

N14

CitySAVER tickets not valid beyond Patcham
(N40), Seaford (N12) or anywhere on the N29

all other SAVER tickets can now be used
anywhere on nightclub buses

Whitehawk
city centre

Hove
Portslade

Downs Park
Mile Oak

N1 

Whitehawk Swanborough Drive
Whitehawk Bus Garage

Royal Sussex County Hospital
Old Steine stop H

Churchill Square stop C   arr
Churchill Square stop C dep

Hove opp Town Hall Church Road
Boundary Road New Church Road

Portslade Old Village
Valley Road shops

Mile Oak Chalky Road
Downs Park Sycamore Close

Portslade Station Boundary Road

1.16
1.20
1.23
1.27
1.30
1.35
1.40
1.46
1.52
1.53
1.55
1.58
2.03

12.26
12.30
12.33
12.37
12.40
12.45
12.50
12.56
1.02
1.03
1.05
1.08
1.13

2.06
2.10
2.13
2.17
2.20
2.25
2.30
2.36
2.42
2.43
2.45
2.48
2.53

2.56
3.00
3.03
3.07
3.10
3.15
3.20
3.26
3.32
3.33
3.35
3.38
3.43

1.05
1.08
1.13
1.16
1.18
1.25
1.33
1.38
1.41
1.46
1.49
1.54

12.26
12.29
12.34
12.34
12.36
12.43
12.51
12.53
12.56
1.00
1.04
1.09    

1.55
1.58
2.03
2.06
2.08
2.15
2.23
2.28
2.31
2.36
2.39
2.44

2.45
2.48
2.53
2.56
2.58
3.05
3.13
3.18
3.21
3.26
3.29
3.34
3.39
3.40
3.43
3.48

Mile Oak Chalky Road
Downs Park Sycamore Close

Portslade Station Boundary Road  arr
Portslade Station Boundary Road  dep

New Church Road Boundary Road
Hove Town Hall Church Road
Churchill Square stop H   arr
Churchill Square stop H  dep

North Street stop C
Royal Sussex County Hospital

Whitehawk bus garage
Whitehawk Swanborough Drive

Woodingdean Downs Hotel
Langley Crescent Sutton Close

Woodingdean Cowley Drive shops
Rottingdean White Horse

3.35
3.38
3.43
3.46
3.48
3.55
4.03
4.05
4.08
4.13
4.16
4.21

an
y r

ide£4
 

West Street Wetherspoons    
Churchill Square stop G

Old Steine stop D
St Peters Church Lewes Road

Lewes Road Bus Garage
Brighton University The Avenue

Lewes Road Coldean Lane
Sussex University A27

Lewes HM Prison
Lewes High Street

Malling Hill Church Lane
Ringmer Vicarage Way

Isfield Lavender Line Station
Uckfield Bus Station

1.30
1.36
1.40
1.41
1.45
1.46
1.48
1.50
1.56
1.59
2.03
2.06
on request
2.19

to
L  ewes

Ringmer  
Isfield

Uckfield

N29 an
y r

ide£7
 

1.30
1.35
1.41
1.43
1.47
1.51
1.56
1.59
2.02

2.10
2.12
2.16

to
Hove

Portslade
Shoreham

Worthing or Steyning

West Street Wetherspoons
Churchill Square stop C

Hove Town Hall Tisbury Road
Blatchington Road Co-op

Portland Road / Olive Road
Southern Cross Old Shoreham Rd

Southlands Hospital
Shoreham Station Ham Road

Shoreham, High Street
South Lancing Three Horse Shoes

Worthing Pier
Upper Beeding, Rising Sun

Bramber, Castle Tower
Steyning, Clock Tower

3.05
3.10
3.16
3.18
3.22
3.26
3.31
3.34
3.37
3.43
3.50

N2 
£6

 

£4
 

as 
far

 as
 Sh

oreham
    

 ev
eryw

here else

an
y r

ide£4
 

Hollingbury Asda
Patcham Mackie Avenue

Beaconsfield Villas Top
Preston Circus London Road

Old Steine stop H
Churchill Square stop B

Hove Town Hall Tisbury Road
Sackville Road Coleridge Street

Nevill Road Co-op
Hangleton Grenadier Hotel

via Sherbourne Road
Hangleton Hardwick Road

12.06

12.12
12.15
12.20
12.27
12.32
12.35
12.37
12.40

12.45

12.55
1.01
1.04
1.09
1.16
1.21
1.24
1.26
1.29

1.34

Patcham
city centre

Hove
Hangleton

N5

1.39
1.45
1.48
1.53
2.00
2.05
2.08
2.10
2.13

2.18

2.27
2.33
2.36
2.41
2.48
2.53
2.56
2.58
3.01

3.06

3.12
3.18
3.21
3.26
3.33
3.38
3.41
3.43
3.46

3.51

Hangleton Hardwick Road
via Poplar Avenue

Hangleton opp Grenadier Hotel
Nevill Road Co-op

Sackville Road Coleridge Street
Ellen Street for Hove Station
Hove Town Hall Church Road

Churchill Square stop F
North Street stop A

Preston Circus Preston Road
Beaconsfield Villas Top

Patcham Mackie Avenue

12.07

12.10
12.13
12.15
12.17
12.19
12.27
12.32
12.38
12.41
12.47

12.52

12.55
12.58
1.00
1.02
1.04
1.12
1.17
1.23
1.26
1.32

1.40

1.43
1.46
1.48
1.50
1.52
2.00
2.05
2.11
2.14
2.20

2.25

2.28
2.31
2.33
2.35
2.37
2.45
2.50
2.56
2.59
3.05

3.13

3.16
3.19
3.21
3.23
3.25
3.33
3.38
3.44
3.47
3.53

£5
 

£4
 

as 
far

 as
 Sa

ltd
ea

n    
 Sa

ltd
ea

n - 
Se

afo
rd

to
Rottingdean

Saltdean
Peacehaven
Newhaven

Seaford & Eastbourne*

N12 

West Street Wetherspoons
Churchill Square stop E

North Street stop C
Sea Life Centre stop K

Marina Gate A259
Rottingdean High Street

Saltdean Longridge Avenue A259
Telscombe Road Bretts Field
Peacehaven Meridian Centre

Peacehaven Roderick Av. A259
Newhaven Lower Place

Denton Corner
Seaford library

East Dean bus shelter *
Eastbourne Arndale Centre *

Hampden Park Station *

N14

* £7 fare beyond Seaford

N 1 4

12.50
12.56
12.59
1.00
1.05
1.10
1.12
1.16
1.18
1.20
1.25

N 1 2

1.30
1.36
1.39
1.40
1.45
1.50
1.52

1.57
2.02
2.04
2.11

N 1 4

2.00
2.06
2.09
2.10
2.15
2.20
2.22
2.26
2.28
2.30
2.35

N 1 2

3.15
3.21
3.24
3.25
3.30
3.35
3.37

3.42
3.47
3.49
3.56
4.07
4.16
4.25

N 1 4

3.15
3.21
3.24
3.25
3.30
3.35
3.37
3.41
3.43
3.45
3.50
3.52
3.59

West Street Wetherspoons
Churchill Square stop F

Old Steine stop D
Preston Circus Preston Road

Preston Drove opp Preston Manor
Patcham opp Black Lion
Albourne Traffic Lights
Hurstpierpoint Church
Hassocks Stone Pound

Burgess Hill Station
Haywards Heath Perrymount Road

3.05
3.11
3.14
3.17
3.19
3.23
3.33
3.37
3.40
3.46
4.01

to
Hurstpierpoint

Hassocks
Burgess Hill

Haywards Heath

N40 

£7
 

£4
 

as 
far

 as
 Pa

tch
am

    
 ev

eryw
here else

now runs
every Monday

to Saturday
night

13
 A

pr
il 

- 
13

 S
ep

te
m

be
r 

20
14

These are increasingly becoming the nights to hit the town
and party. And why not? Brighton and Hove has such terrific
nightlife with bars and clubs to suit everyone, whatever your
style or mood.

Getting home is so easy with our nightclub buses. The map
and timetables on this side show the wide range of places
you can get back to - reliably, inexpensively and safely. 

Get partying.

paint
the town then get home

safe & soundred
nightclub buses
Thursday, Friday & Saturday

nightbus DL mar14.qxp_nightbus99x210-8pp  20/03/2014  14:42  Page 2

Standard adult fares apply on all night buses, Network SAVERs are valid. 
city SAVERs and BusID are not valid and there are no child fares. 

 Every night N1 N1 N1 N1 N1 N1 N1
day code NSu NSu NSu NSu

am am am am am am am
Brighton Station= (stop H) 12.40 1.10 1.45 2.15 2.50 3.20 4.20
Old Steine (stop H) 12.44 1.14 1.49 2.19 2.54 3.24 4.24
Churchill Square (stop C)  12.48 1.18 1.53 2.23 2.58 3.28 4.28
Hove, opp Town Hall, Church Road 12.55 1.25 2.00 2.30 3.05 3.35 4.35
Boundary Road/New Church Road 1.02 1.32 2.07 2.37 3.12 3.42 4.42
Portslade, Old Village 1.08 1.38 2.13 2.43 3.18 3.48 4.48
Valley Road, The Crossway Shops 1.09 1.39 2.14 2.44 3.19 3.49 4.49
Mile Oak, Chalky Road 1.12 1.42 2.17 2.47 3.22 3.52 4.52
Downs Park, Sycamore Close 1.15 1.45 2.20 2.50 3.25 3.55 4.55

On bank holidays Night buses operate as follows:
Bank Holiday Monday 6 May 
Bank Holiday Monday 27 May 

Bank Holiday Monday 26 August 
only N1, N5, N7 and N25 will operate a Sunday service



Bus Times   28 April - 21 September 2019    123

N12 N14
City Centre l Rottingdean l 

Saltdean l Peacehaven l Newhaven 
l Seaford l Eastbourne

 Every night N7 N7 N7 N7 N7 N7 N7 N7 N7
day code NSu NSu NSu

am am am am am am am am am
Hove, George Street (stop J) 12.25 12.55 1.25 1.55 2.25 2.55 3.25 4.25 4.50
Hove Station= 12.26 12.56 1.26 1.56 2.26 2.56 3.26 4.26 4.51
Brighton Stn=(stop H) 12.33 1.03 1.33 2.03 2.33 3.03 3.33 4.33 4.58
Clock Tower, Boots (stop N) 12.35 1.05 1.35 2.05 2.35 3.05 3.35 4.35 5.00
North Street (stop C) 12.37 1.07 1.37 2.07 2.37 3.07 3.37 4.37 5.02
Royal Sussex County Hospital 12.43 1.13 1.43 2.13 2.43 3.13 3.43 4.43 5.08
Brighton Marina 12.50 1.20 1.50 2.20 2.50 3.20 3.50 4.50 5.15

 Every night N7 N7 N7 N7 N7 N7 N7 N7
day code NSu NSu

am am am am am am am am
Brighton Marina 12.25 12.55 1.25 1.55 2.25 2.55 3.55 4.55
Royal Sussex County Hospital 12.29 12.59 1.29 1.59 2.29 2.59 3.59 4.59
Old Steine (stop U) 12.35 1.05 1.35 2.05 2.35 3.05 4.05 5.05
Clock Tower (stop L) 12.38 1.08 1.38 2.08 2.38 3.08 4.08 5.08
Brighton Station=(stop E) 12.40 1.10 1.40 2.10 2.40 3.10 4.10 5.10
Hove Station= 12.47 1.17 1.47 2.17 2.47 3.17 4.17 5.17
Hove, George Street (stop J) 12.49 1.19 1.49 2.19 2.49 3.19 4.19 5.19

N7 Hove l City Centre l Marina

N25 City Centre l Universities

NOTES   NSu = These journeys do not operate Sunday nights/early Monday mornings. 

 Saturday nights only N29
am

West Street, Wetherspoons    1.40
Churchill Square (stop G) 1.44
Old Steine (stop D) 1.51
St Peters Church, Lewes Road 1.54
Lewes Road, Bus Garage 1.58
Brighton University, Avenue= 2.00
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 2.02
Sussex University A27= 2.04
Lewes, H M Prison 2.11
Lewes, High Street 2.14
Malling Hill, Church Lane 2.17
Ringmer, Vicarage Way 2.21
Isfield, Lavender Line Station 2.28 on request
Uckfield, Bus Station 2.37

N29 City Centre l Lewes 
l Ringmer l Uckfield

Standard adult fares apply on all night buses, Network SAVERs are valid.  city SAVERs and BusID are not valid and there are no child fares. 

NOTES 
ThFS = These journeys only 
operate Thursday, Friday, 
Saturday nights/ early Friday, 
Saturday, Sunday mornings. 

N700
Operated by Stagecoach between City Centre, Hove, Portslade, Shoreham, Lancing and Worthing 

- see pages 118-119 for details

N29 is limited stop and only serves these stops: 
West Street, Churchill Square (stop G), Clock Tower (stop M), 

Old Steine (stop D), St Peters Church, Elm Grove, 
Lewes Road Bus Garage, The Avenue, Moulsecoomb Way, 

Coldean Lane, Sussex University A27 then all stops.

 Monday to Saturday nights N14 N12 N14 N14 N12
day code ThFS ThFS

am am am am am
West Street, Wetherspoons 12.50 1.30 2.00 3.20 3.30
Churchill Square, Dyke Rd (stop K) 12.56 1.36 2.06 3.26 3.36
North Street (stop C) 12.59 1.39 2.09 3.29 3.39
Sea Life Centre (stop K) 1.02 1.42 2.12 3.32 3.42
Paston Place (for County Hospital) 1.04 1.44 2.14 3.34 3.44
Rottingdean, opp White Horse 1.11 1.51 2.21 3.41 3.51
Saltdean, Longridge Avenue A259 1.14 1.54 2.24 3.44 3.54
Telscombe Road, Bretts Field 1.21 t 2.31 3.51 t

Peacehaven, Meridian Centre 1.25 t 2.35 3.55 t

Peacehaven, Roderick Avenue A259 1.27 1.59 2.37 3.57 3.59
Newhaven, Lower Place 1.33 2.05 2.43 4.03 4.05
Denton Corner 2.08 4.06 4.08
Seaford, Library 2.15 4.13 4.15
East Dean, Bus Shelter 4.25
Eastbourne, Cornfield Road E= 4.34
Eastbourne, Pier 4.38

route number N25 N25 N25
am am am

Old Steine (stop F) 12.11

th
en

 e
ve

ry
 

7-
8 

m
in

s 
un

ti
l

2.21

th
en

 e
ve

ry
 

10
 m

in
s 

un
ti

l

4.51
St Peters Church, Lewes Road 12.14 2.24 4.54
Lewes Road, opp Bus Garage 12.19 2.29 4.59
Brighton University,The Avenue= 12.21 2.31 5.01
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 12.24 2.34 5.04
opp Varley Park, Coldean Lane 12.26 2.36 5.06
Sussex University, North-South Rd 12.35 2.45 5.15
Park Village, Northfield Crescent 12.38 2.48 5.18
Brighton University, Falmer 12.46 2.56 5.26

route number N25 N25 N25 N25 N25 N25 N25 N25 N25 N25 N25
pm pm am am am am am am am am am

Sussex University, North-South Rd 11.40 11.50 12.00 12.10 12.20

th
en

 e
ve

ry
 

7-
8 

m
in

s 
un

ti
l

2.05 2.13 2.21 2.29 2.45

th
en

 e
ve

ry
 

10
 m

in
s 

un
ti

l

4.15
Park Village, Northfield Crescent 11.43 11.53 12.03 12.13 12.23 2.08 2.16 2.24 2.32 2.48 4.18
Brighton University, Falmer arr 11.51 12.01 12.11 12.21 12.31 2.16 2.24 2.32 2.40 2.56 4.26
Brighton University, Falmer dep 12.01 12.11 12.21 12.28 12.36 2.21 2.31 2.41 2.51 3.01 4.31
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 12.05 12.15 12.25 12.32 12.40 2.25 2.35 2.45 2.55 3.05 4.35
Brighton University, The Avenue= 12.07 12.17 12.27 12.34 12.42 2.27 2.37 2.47 2.57 3.07 4.37
Lewes Road, Bus Garage 12.09 12.19 12.29 12.36 12.44 2.29 2.39 2.49 2.59 3.09 4.39
St Peters Church, Bus Lane 12.12 12.22 12.32 12.39 12.47 2.32 2.42 2.52 3.02 3.12 4.42
Old Steine (stop H) 12.15 12.25 12.35 12.42 12.50 2.35 2.45 2.55 3.05 3.15 4.45

route number N25 N25 N25 N25
am am am am

Old Steine (stop F) 12.21

then 
at

51 21

until

4.51
St Peters Church, Lewes Road 12.24 54 24 4.54
Lewes Road, opp Bus Garage 12.29 59 29 4.59
Brighton University, The Avenue= 12.31 01 31 5.01
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 12.34 04 34 5.04
opp Varley Park, Coldean Lane 12.36 06 36 5.06
Sussex University, North-South Rd 12.45 15 45 5.15
Park Village, Northfield Crescent 12.48 18 48 5.18
Brighton University, Falmer 12.56 26 56 5.26

route number N25 N25 N25 N25 N25
pm am am am am

Sussex University, North-South Rd 11.40 12.00

then 
at

45 15

until

4.15
Park Village, Northfield Crescent 11.43 12.03 48 18 4.18
Brighton University, Falmer arr 11.51 12.11 56 26 4.26
Brighton University, Falmer dep 12.01 12.31 01 31 4.31
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 12.05 12.35 05 35 4.35
Brighton University, The Avenue= 12.07 12.37 07 37 4.37
Lewes Road, Bus Garage 12.09 12.37 09 39 4.39
St Peters Church, Bus Lane 12.12 12.42 12 42 4.42
Old Steine (stop H) 12.15 12.45 15 45 4.45

 Sunday nights (and every night University vacation from 16 June until 21 September 2019)

 Monday to Saturday nights (University term time until 15 June 2019)

N21

 Mondays to Saturdays only N21 N21 N21
am am am

Brighton Station= (stop H) 1.05 2.05 3.05
Clock Tower (stop N) 1.07 2.07 3.07
Down Terrace, Stonehurst Court 1.15 2.15 3.15
Manor Hill, Whitehawk Crescent 1.18 2.18 3.18
Whitehawk, Swanborough Drive R R R
Whitehawk, Bus Garage 1.22 2.22 3.22
County Hospital, Eastern Road 1.25 2.25 3.25
Bristol Estate, Beresford Road R R R
Old Steine (stop H) 1.31 2.31 3.31
Brighton Station= (stop H) 1.36 2.36 3.36

NOTES
R = Serves these points if required by 
passengers already on the bus, if bus 
serves these points subsequent times 
may be later. For map see page 55.

City Centre l Queens 
Park l Whitehawk

New!
Night Bus


